Boris Nikolic

"Gates shall purchase from Dr. Nikolic Dr. Nikolic's interest in the Investment Entity... under the terms of
which we discussed potential investment in a range up to $100 Million... Gates will cause to be paid to Dr.
Nikolic the sum of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000)"

CONFIDENTIAL separation agreement effective Sep 3, 2013. Partnership formed April 1, 2013. Original scope: up to $100M in
investments. Only $20M actually invested (Foundation Medicine + ResearchGate). Boris sells his interest, gets $2.5M advance.